9/1/82

Memorandum 82-77
Subject: Budget for 1983-84 Flscal Year

Attached is a staff proposed budget for the 1983-84 fiscal year.
The proposed budget is 4.9 percent more than the revised budget for the
current year. (The increase is only 2.25 percent when adjusted for a
one-time, six-month reduction in employer retirement contributions.)
The amount proposed to be expended for the budget year (1983-84) 1s the
maximum amcunt that the Department of Finance will allow.

We have prepared the budget on the assumption that the Staff
Counsel II pesition (now filled at a 3/4 time base) will continue to be
filled on a 3/4 time base. The budget provides funds for promotiom,
effective October 1, 1982, of the administrative assistant from the
current classification of Staff Services Analyst to the associate level
classification of Administrative Assistant II. The administrative
assistant has been on the Commission'’s staff for almost five years and
has been performing associate level administrative duties for approxi-
mately the past two years.

The staff believes that the amount available in the proposed budget
is sufficient to carry on the present level of activities without
serious impairment. We request that the Commission approve the budget.
We will answer any questions you have concerning the budget at the

meeting.

Respectfully submitted,

John H. DeMoully
Executive Secretary



=

0170 CALIFOBNIA LAW REVISION COMMISSION

Program Objectives and Description

ﬂbpﬁmﬂydgﬂwtdﬂh(kﬂhnn[;wRnumqummumnutoﬁubﬂnuﬂmmyuﬂduammﬂhwufmmnumwduwuraﬁmmnm
anachronisms and 1o recomanend jegisiation to effect needed reforms.

mt:ommmmunmamm-wwmmMnmamwdmewuwmw

yﬁmmmwwmwmmmmﬂmxu{mm is an ex officio
Commission sasists lha!.epshummknq:mgthehtupmdaubymhmmvdyﬂudymgmplumdmﬂmmnlmmm ma
policy questions for legislative i gathering the views of interested persoas and organizations, and rmmmmdadlcglshuonforlegahme

technical in preparing background studies, working out intricate legal lems, and drafting needed legisiation. The Commission thus enables
the to accomplish needed reforms that otherwise might not be made because of the heavy demands on legislative time. In some cases, the
Gommsnmsﬂndyd:schluthntmnewleMononapamcuhrmpmmnwded thus relieving the Legislature of the need to study the topic.

- The Commission may study only topics which the Legislature agthorizes by concurrent resolution. The Commission now has an agenda of 31 topics,

In 1982, the Commission recommended 11 bills to the Legislature. Ten were enacted.
The enacted bills dealt with enforcement of judgments, interest rate on judgments,
wills, prejudgment attachment, bonds and undertakings, marketable title of real prop-
erty, escheat, and authorization of pay-on-death accounts in financial institutions.
Legislation enacted upon Commission recommendation in 1982 affected 1649 code sectioms.

The major recommendation for considerationm at the 1983 session proposes a compre-
hensive statute governing wills and intestate succession. Other recommendations relate
toe emancipated minors, missing persomns, property subject to division upon marriage
dissolution, and 1iability of marital property for debts and obligatioms. During 1983-
84, the Commission plans to continue work on other major projects: revision of the

.Probate Code and problems under the cemmunity property statutes.



SUMMARY BY OBJECT
{Dollar Figures in Thosands)

Actual Estimated Proposed
PERSONAL SERVICES 81-82 82-83 83-84

Authorized positions...,.......co.... 7.3 8 8
Merit salary adjustment.......eeeese - - -
Workload & administrative adjustment = - -

Total, Salaries & Wages 7.3 8 8
Estimated salary savingS.ververrnanes - -0.3 -0.3

Net Totals, Salariea & Wages..... 7.3 7.7 7.7
Staff benefits...ivierverrecnansnonss - - -

TOTALS, PERSONAL SERVICES 7.3 7.7 7.7

OPERATING EXPENSES & EQUIPMENT

General BXpenNSeS . .o ecisransassssrtsnassssasrtssasrssssnsnansosnsanannsns
PrinLim g s s s st st st ssr s e st oneomnomcctmta s s macansssetnsnnssasutossnsnasas
CommunIcations. ciueisistosttainnrosrrsssnsnssnsaacsoscanennoacnsonannracenssas
o= o Y
Travel==In=8tate. . et iueesatessassasssssarssrneasrssnossvsanssasncnssnnnnnuna
Travel——out—0f-—state,. . i ittt it it taosasananssosesssnssesranrsnns
Facilities OpETrALioNS.s e sseiassssrasnrrnonsnssaonsmnonsannsasaasassssssss
Consultant & Professional Services; External......cciiveneracearssssnsans
Consultant & Professional Services; Interdepartmental...........cccecennnn
Expendable Equipment. .. .ccuuiveierinmnnrrcasenneceneasatetunsnsasensnanss
EQuUipment, v e ie it niseatsatsssssssssassssoasatransssnsnssencnsnsssnnnnns

TOTALS, OPERATING EXPENSES & EQUIPMENT. .. sueseetssssostsarsnrensssssnns

TOTALS, EXPENDITURES

#Total 1981-82 appropriation was $398,000 of which $14,000 was mot spent or encumbered.

-------------------------------------------------------

Actual
81-82

§ 230

$ 23

$ 230

5 291

R~

[
(LR s R ULRY N e B e \RNN S g (S QN o]

Estimated

82-83
5 254

1

$ 255
-10

$ 245
56

$ 301

$ 258

Proposed
83-84

$ 257
(3)
1

-10




AUTHORTIZETD POSITIONS

CLASS TITLE Filled Author. Proposed Actual Estimated Proposed
1981-82 1982-83 1983-84 1981-82 1982-83 1983-84
Commission Members (7), per diem - - $50/day $ 4,200 $ 4,200
Executive Secretary 1 1 1 $4032-4211 50,532 50,532
Assistant Executive Secretary 1 1 1 3398-4113 49,356 49,356
Staff Counsel II 1.5 2 2 2951-3566 85,080 85,584
5taff Counsel I 0.3 - - 2684-3245 - -
S5taff Services Analyst 1 1 1 1327-2073 23,748 24,876
Sr. Word Processing Technician 1 1 1 1189-1402 15,480 16,128
Word Processing Technician 1 1 1 989-1235 13,576 14,092
Temporary Help 0.5 1 1 { 3,744) 11,843 11,843
TOTALS, AUTHORIZED FOSITIONS 7.3 3 8 230,005 253,815 256,611
Regular, Ongoing 6.8 7 7 226,261 241,972 244,768
Temporary Help 0.5 1 1 3,744 11,843 11,843



ESTIMATETLD

CLASS TITLE

Commission Members (7), per diem
Executive Secretary

Assistant Executive Secretary
Staff Counsel IT

Staff Counsel I

Administrative Assistant IT
Staff Services Analyst

Sr, Word Processing Technician
Word Processing Technician
Temporary Help

TOTAL SALARIES

Filled
1981-82

SALARTIESS &

Estimated
1982-83

Proposed
1983-84

= =

1.8

(el ol o T |

7.8

WAGES

Actual
1981-82

$50/day
54032-4211
3398-4113
2951-3566
2684-3245
2073-2501
1327-2073
1290-1530
989-1235

( 3,744)

230,005

Estimated
1982-83

$ 4,200
50,532
49,356
74,382
18,657

5,937
15,480
13,576

11,843

243,963

Proposed
1983-84

$ 4,200
50,532
49,356
74,886

25,776

16,128
14,092

11,843
246,813



CHANGES

Totals, Authorized Positions....

Workload & Admiunistrative Adjustmeuts:

Positrioms Beclagsified:

Staff Services Analyst to Adminis-

trative Assistant II

Totals, Workload & Administrative

Adjustments...vevennnnns

TOTALS, SALARIES AND WAGES

IN

81-82
7.2

AUTHORIZETD

82-83
8

83-84
8

POSITTIONS

1981-82 1982-83 1983-84
§230,005 §253,815 $256,611
2073-2501 B46 200

- 846 900
$230,005 $254,661 $257,551



